Participant may only win once.

7. There will be a raffle draw on February 28th, 2019 (applicable period for transactions from 
December 10th, 2018 to through January 31st 2019) and there will be totally seventy-six (76) 
winners. Total amount of cash prize is one million one hundred seventy thousand (1,170,000) yen.

8. Contents of the Prize will be determined and provided by the Promoter or a third-party 
provider. The Promoter is not able to entertain content requests from winners. Shipment will 
be arranged by the Promoter or a third-party provider.

[...]

ションの抽選対象から外れる可能性があります。マイナンバーの登録処理日数は、利用者のマイ
ンバーの提出方法、提出時期、提出件数などにより変動します。予めご了承ください。

6. 抽選への参加は送金金額にかかわらず複数回可能とします。各資格付与取引は個別に、また本規
約に従って行わなければなりません。抽選への参加回数に係わらず、参加有資格者は 1 回に限
り、当選可能とします。

7. 抽選は、2019年 2月 28日（対象期間2018年 12月 10日～ 2019年 1月 31日）に行い、合計76（七
十六）名の当選者が選ばれます。賞品は総額 1１7（百十七）万円です。

8. 賞品内容の決定と手配は主催者または第三者（供給者）が行います。賞品内容に関して当選者か
らのご要望には一切お応えできません。予めご了承ください。賞品の発送手配は主催者または第
三者（供給者）が行います。

9. 当選者には、抽選後の 30（三十）日以内に、現金書留郵便により賞品を発送いたします。

10. 合理的な手段により連絡措置を取ったにも係わらず、10（十）営業日以内に連絡が取れない場合、
当該当選者の受賞は無効とさせていただきます。また、代わりの当選者を選ぶために主催者はさ